
City: MARTINSBURG/CLASS II 

Date/Written 
Plan 
Approved 

Date/Amen
dment to 
Written 
Plan 

Initiative(s) Date Proposed 
Ordinance 
Approved by 
MHRB 

1)Date/Enacted 
Ordinance (E) or 
2)Date/Amended 
Ordinance (A) 

City 
Ordinance 
No. 

HB#/SB#/Year 
Resulting 
Legislation 

 07.11.16 Amend plan to permit certain holders of West Virginia Alcohol 
Beverage Control Administration Class A licenses to serve 
alcohol beginning at 10:00 a.m. on Sunday within the city limits 
of Martinsburg 

 07.28.16 (E) 2016-21  

10.06.14  1)Authority to immediately issue citations for external sanitation 
violations and common nuisances 
2)Authority to file liens on real property for costs incurred in 
abating exterior sanitation and common nuisance violations 
3)Disposition of city property without auction 
4)Entry into contracts with other jurisdictions by resolution 
5)Issuance of liens for delinquent city fees 
6)Implement a municipal sales tax 
7)Reduce B&O taxes 
8)Inspection and citation powers of municipal deputy fire 
marshals 
9)Purchase tax liens on properties subject to delinquent property 
taxes; right of redemption by the city 
10)Exercise the same authority as the ABCA 

12.01.14 
 
12.01.14 
 
12.01.14 
12.01.14 
12.01.14 
12.01.14 
12.01.14 
12.01.14 
 
--- 
 
--- 
 

12/18/14 (E)   
 
12/18/14 (E) 
 
12/18/14 (E) 
12/18/14 (E) 
12/18/14 (E) 
12/18/14 (E) 
12/18/14 (E) 
12/18/14 (E) 
 
 
 
06.30.16 (E) 
 

2014-20 
 
2014.21 
 
2014-22 
2014-23 
2014-24 
2014-25 
2014-26 
2014-27 
 
 
 
2016-17 
 

 

 


