## City: MARTINSBURG/CLASS II

Date/Written Plan Approved	Date/Amen dment to Written Plan	Initiative(s)	Date Proposed Ordinance Approved by MHRB	1)Date/Enacted Ordinance (E) or 2)Date/Amended Ordinance (A)	City Ordinance No.	HB#/SB#/Year Resulting Legislation
	07.11.16	Amend plan to permit certain holders of West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration Class A licenses to serve alcohol beginning at 10:00 a.m. on Sunday within the city limits of Martinsburg		07.28.16 (E)	2016-21	
10.06.14		1)Authority to immediately issue citations for external sanitation violations and common nuisances	12.01.14	12/18/14 (E)	2014-20	
		2)Authority to file liens on real property for costs incurred in abating exterior sanitation and common nuisance violations	12.01.14	12/18/14 (E)	2014.21	
		3)Disposition of city property without auction	12.01.14	12/18/14 (E)	2014-22	
		4)Entry into contracts with other jurisdictions by resolution	12.01.14	12/18/14 (E)	2014-23	
		5)Issuance of liens for delinquent city fees	12.01.14	12/18/14 (E)	2014-24	
		6)Implement a municipal sales tax	12.01.14	12/18/14 (E)	2014-25	
		7)Reduce B&O taxes	12.01.14	12/18/14 (E)	2014-26	
		8)Inspection and citation powers of municipal deputy fire marshals	12.01.14	12/18/14 (E)	2014-27	
		9)Purchase tax liens on properties subject to delinquent property taxes; right of redemption by the city				
		10)Exercise the same authority as the ABCA		06.30.16 (E)	2016-17	